



January 26, 2023

To,
BSE Limited,
P. J. Towers,
Dalal Street
Mumbai - 400001
(Scrip Code: 532687)

National Stock Exchange of India Ltd.,
Exchange Plaza
Bandra Kurla Complex
Bandra East, Mumbai - 400051
(Scrip Symbol - REPRO)

Dear Sir/Madam,

Sub: Unaudited Financial Results for the quarter and nine-months ended December 31, 2022 pursuant to Regulation 47 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations & Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015

We would like to inform you that we have published Unaudited Financial Results for the quarter and nine-months ended December 31, 2022, as approved by the Board of Directors at its meeting held on January 25, 2023 in the following newspapers:

1. Business Standard (English - All Edition)
2. Aapla Mahanagar (Marathi)

We are enclosing the relevant paper cuttings of the above-mentioned newspapers for your reference and records.

Thanking you,

Yours faithfully,
For **Repro India Limited**,

Almina Shaikh
Company Secretary & Compliance Officer

Encl: As above



Regd. Office: Plot No. B-12 to B-15, Phase II, MEPZ-SEZ, Tambaram, Chennai - 600045
 CIN : L29142TN1992PLC021997, Phone : +91-44-42298199 / 22628199
 E-mail : investorservices@igarashimotors.co.in / website : www.igarashimotors.com

Notice to Shareholders regarding transfer of Equity Shares of the Company to Investor Education and Protection Fund (IEPF)

Notice is hereby given in compliance with the provisions of Investor Education and Protection Fund Authority (Accounting, Audit, Transfer and Refund) Rules, 2016 and Section 124 (6) of the Companies Act, 2013, which came into effect from 07th September, 2016 and subsequent amendments, the Company is mandated to transfer all such shares respect of which dividends has not been paid or claimed by the shareholders for the seven consecutive years or more to Investor Education and Protection Fund (IEPF) Demat Account. Such shares shall be transferred within a period of thirty days of becoming due to be transferred to the Fund.

Based on the above Rules, the Company will now transfer the unpaid/unclaimed Interim Dividend and corresponding shares for the financial year 2015-16 to IEPF Demat Account in view of the reason that periods of seven years have since elapsed after the said dividends were declared and paid.

Individual notices have already been sent to respective shareholders at their latest available address in the Company/ Registrar and Share Transfer Agent (RTA) records on December 31, 2022 inter alia providing the details of shares being transferred to IEPF Demat Account and list of such shareholders along with their folio numbers or DP ID. Client ID is also displayed on the website of the Company (www.igarashimotors.com)

The concerned shareholders are requested to claim the unpaid/ unclaimed interim dividend amount(s) on or before March 31, 2023 failing which the unclaimed dividend and corresponding shares including all benefits accruing on such shares, if any, shall be transferred to IEPF Suspend Account.

It may be noted that to comply with the aforesaid regulations, the Company will initiate the action without any further notice on or after April 28, 2023 as under.

- In case of shares held in Demat mode - by transfer of shares directly to Demat account of the IEPF through the Depositories of shareholders concerned.
- In case of shares held in Physical mode - by issuing new duplicate share certificate in lieu of Original share certificate and thereafter transfer the same to the Fund by converting into Demat mode through Depositories.

Upon issue of such new shares certificates, the original share certificates registered in their names will stand automatically cancelled and be deemed non-negotiable. It may however be noted that no such further action would be required in respect of shares held in Demat form.

In case the concerned shareholders wish to claim the shares and dividend after transfer to IEPF Demat Account, a separate application can be made to the IEPF Authority, in Form IEPF- 5, as prescribed under the Rules and the same is available at IEPF website i.e www.iepf.gov.in

For further information/request to claim the unpaid/unclaimed dividend(s), the concerned shareholders may contact the RTA of the Company at:

M/s. Cameo Corporate Services Ltd, Unit: Igarashi Motors India Limited, Subramanian Building, 5th Floor, No.1 Club House Road, Chennai 600002, Phone:044-4002 0700, Email:investor@cameoindia.com

Place : Chennai
 Date : January 25, 2023

For Igarashi Motors India Limited
 P.Dinakara Babu
 Company Secretary



Regd. Office: 5th Floor, DGP House, 88-C, Old Prabhadevi Road, Mumbai - 400 025, Maharashtra CIN: L25200MH1968PLC013914
 Tel.: +91-22-6653 9000; Fax: +91-22-6653 9089;
 Email: investor-help@vipbags.com; Website: www.vipindustries.co.in

Extract of Statement of Consolidated Unaudited Financial Results for the Quarter ended December 31, 2022

| Sr. No. | Particulars | (Rs.in Crores) | | |
|---------|--|-------------------|-------------------|-------------------|
| | | Quarter Ended | Quarter Ended | Nine Months Ended |
| | | December 31, 2022 | December 31, 2021 | December 31, 2022 |
| 1 | Revenue from operations | 526.40 | 397.34 | 1,631.75 |
| 2 | Raw Material: | | | |
| | a) Cost of Materials consumed | 176.36 | 156.49 | 553.38 |
| | b) Purchase of Stock-in-trade | 77.10 | 55.88 | 214.77 |
| | c) Change in Inventory of Finished goods, Work-in-progress and Stock-in-trade | 12.72 | (9.38) | 60.81 |
| 3 | Fixed Cost | 187.26 | 137.20 | 555.64 |
| 4 | Other Income | 2.58 | 9.40 | 14.91 |
| 5 | Earnings Before Interest, Depreciation and Tax (EBITDA) | 75.54 | 66.55 | 277.06 |
| 6 | Net Profit for the period before tax, exceptional and or extraordinary items | 50.88 | 43.71 | 187.95 |
| 7 | Net Profit for the period before tax | 50.88 | 43.71 | 202.95 |
| 8 | Net Profit from ordinary activities after tax | 44.10 | 33.47 | 156.60 |
| 9 | Net Profit for the period after tax (after Extraordinary items) | 44.10 | 33.47 | 156.60 |
| 10 | Total Comprehensive Income for the period | 43.22 | 34.54 | 147.87 |
| 11 | Equity Share Capital | 28.32 | 28.29 | 28.32 |
| 12 | Reserves (excluding revaluation reserves) as shown in the audited balance sheet of the previous year | | | 531.38 |
| 13 | Basic Earnings Per Share (EPS) (Rs) | 3.11 | 2.37 | 11.06 |
| 14 | Diluted Earnings Per Share (EPS) (Rs) | 3.10 | 2.35 | 11.02 |

Notes:
 1) The above results were reviewed and recommended by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors in its meetings held on January 25, 2023, in terms of Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, as amended.
 2) The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly/Nine Month Financial Results filed with Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Quarterly/Nine Months Financial Results is available on website of the Stock Exchanges i.e, www.nseindia.com and www.bseindia.com and on the Company's website, www.vipindustries.co.in.
 3) The Company has witnessed a strong revival after two years of disruptions caused by the Covid 19 pandemic and has infact entered a growth trajectory. The financial results for the comparative period i.e. quarter and nine months ended December 31, 2021 were impacted due to the lockdowns and disruptions caused by the COVID-19 pandemic during the previous fiscal year.
 4) The Board of Directors in it's meeting held today, have declared second Interim Dividend of Rs 2 per equity share (100% of Rs.2/- each for the financial year 2022-23. The record date for the same has been fixed as Thursday, the 2nd February, 2023.
 5) This statement has been prepared in accordance with the Companies (Indian Accounting Standards) Rules, 2015 (Ind AS) prescribed under Section 133 of the Companies Act, 2013 and other recognised accounting practices and policies to the extent applicable.
 6) Additional information on standalone financial results as follows:-

| Sr. No. | Particulars | (Rs.in Crores) | | |
|---------|---|-------------------|-------------------|-------------------|
| | | Quarter Ended | Quarter Ended | Nine Months Ended |
| | | December 31, 2022 | December 31, 2021 | December 31, 2022 |
| 1 | Revenue from operations | 513.77 | 386.92 | 1,579.68 |
| 2 | Profit Before Tax, exceptional and or extraordinary items | 61.25 | 37.01 | 188.44 |
| 3 | Profit Before Tax (PBT) | 61.25 | 37.01 | 203.44 |
| 4 | Net Profit After Tax | 57.22 | 27.55 | 172.27 |
| 5 | Total Comprehensive income for the period | 57.22 | 27.06 | 170.99 |

On behalf of the Board of Directors

Place: Mumbai
 Date : January 25, 2023

Dilip G. Piramal
 Chairman
 DIN No: 00032012



Regd. Office: 304-A, Trichy Road, Singanailur, Coimbatore-641005, Tamil Nadu.Tel: +91-422-4545745 Fax: +91-422-4545700, Email: cs@shanthigears.com, Website: www.shanthigears.com

Extract of Unaudited Financial Results for the Quarter and Nine months ended 31 December 2022

| Sl. No. | Particulars | ₹ Crores | | | |
|---------|---|---------------|---------------|-------------------|------------|
| | | Quarter ended | Quarter ended | Nine months ended | Year ended |
| | | 31.12.2022 | 31.12.2021 | 31.12.2022 | 31.03.2022 |
| 1 | Total income from operations | 117.69 | 97.20 | 330.71 | 346.12 |
| 2 | Profit for the period before tax | 23.42 | 17.23 | 63.64 | 58.73 |
| 3 | Profit for the period after tax | 17.54 | 13.77 | 47.58 | 42.47 |
| 4 | Total Comprehensive Income for the period | 17.29 | 13.74 | 47.19 | 42.01 |
| 5 | Equity Share Capital | 7.67 | 7.67 | 7.67 | 7.67 |
| 6 | Reserves (Other Equity) | | | | 252.29 |
| 7 | Earnings Per Share (in ₹) | | | | |
| | Basic: | 2.29 | 1.79 | 6.20 | 5.54 |
| | Diluted : | 2.29 | 1.79 | 6.20 | 5.54 |

Note: The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Quarterly Results are available on the Stock exchange websites www.bseindia.com, www.nseindia.com and on the Company's website www.shanthigears.com.

Place : Coimbatore
 Date : 25 January, 2023

For Shanthi Gears Limited
 M Karunakaran
 Whole-time Director
 DIN: 09004843



CIN: U66030MH2007PLC177117
 IRDAI Registration No.: 146
 Date of Registration with the IRDAI: July 09, 2010

Financial Results (₹ in '000)

| Sr No. | Particulars | Three months ended | | Nine months ended | | Year ended |
|--------|---|--------------------|--------------|-------------------|--------------|-------------|
| | | Dec 31, 2022 | Dec 31, 2021 | Dec 31, 2022 | Dec 31, 2021 | |
| | | Unaudited | Unaudited | Unaudited | Unaudited | |
| 1 | Total Income from Operations (Note 1) | 39,762,993 | 30,563,094 | 121,230,557 | 97,186,483 | 137,071,443 |
| 2 | Net Profit / (loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and / or Extraordinary Item) | 1,668,395 | 2,274,058 | 5,952,101 | 4,315,969 | 6,677,695 |
| 3 | Net Profit / (loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and / or Extraordinary Item) | 1,668,395 | 2,274,058 | 5,952,101 | 4,315,969 | 6,677,695 |
| 4 | Net Profit / (loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and / or Extraordinary Item) | 1,261,515 | 1,705,408 | 4,473,646 | 3,233,069 | 5,001,316 |
| 5 | Total Comprehensive Income for the period (Comprising Profit / (loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)) (Note 2) | NA | NA | NA | NA | NA |
| 6 | Paid up Equity Share Capital | 7,127,800 | 7,127,800 | 7,127,800 | 7,127,800 | 7,127,800 |
| 7 | Reserves (exclude Revaluation Reserves)(Note 3) | 17,945,374 | 14,020,016 | 17,945,374 | 14,020,016 | 13,471,728 |
| 8 | Securities Premium Account | 14,165,941 | 14,165,941 | 14,165,941 | 14,165,941 | 14,165,941 |
| 9 | Net Worth | 36,592,570 | 32,667,211 | 36,592,570 | 32,667,211 | 32,118,923 |
| 10 | Paid up Outstanding Debt | 5,290,000 | 5,290,000 | 5,290,000 | 5,290,000 | 5,290,000 |
| 11 | Outstanding Redeemable Preference Shares | NA | NA | NA | NA | NA |
| 12 | Debt Equity Ratio (No. of times) | 0.14 | 0.16 | 0.14 | 0.16 | 0.16 |
| 13 | Earnings Per share (of ₹ 10/- each) (for continuing and discontinued operations) | | | | | |
| | 1. Basic: | 1.77 | 2.39 | 6.28 | 4.54 | 7.02 |
| | 2. Diluted: | 1.77 | 2.39 | 6.26 | 4.52 | 7.00 |
| 14 | Capital Redemption Reserves | NA | NA | NA | NA | NA |
| 15 | Debt Redemption Reserves | 356,468 | 356,468 | 356,468 | 356,468 | 356,468 |
| 16 | Debt Service Coverage Ratio (No. of times) | 17.39 | 23.05 | 20.40 | 15.00 | 17.32 |
| 17 | Interest Service Coverage Ratio (No. of times) | 17.39 | 23.05 | 20.40 | 15.00 | 17.32 |

Notes:
 1. Total Income from operations represents Gross Written Premium (GWP).
 2. The Indian Accounting Standards (Ind AS) are currently not applicable to Insurance Companies in India.
 3. Includes Reserve on Amalgamation created on the merger of erstwhile HDFC ERGO Health Insurance Limited (formerly Apollo Munich Health Insurance Company Limited) with the Company.
 4. The above is an extract of the detailed format of quarterly and year to date Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchange under Regulation 52 of SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosures Requirement) Regulations, 2015. The full format of quarterly and year to date Financial Results are available on the website of Stock Exchange (www.bseindia.com) and the Company (www.hdfcergo.com).
 5. For the other line items referred in Regulation 52(4) of SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosures Requirement) Regulations, 2015, pertinent disclosures have been made to Stock Exchange (BSE) and can be accessed on www.bseindia.com.

Place: Mumbai
 Date: January 25, 2023

For and on the behalf of Board of Directors
 Sd/-
 Ritesh Kumar
 Managing Director & CEO
 DIN: 02213019

Registered & Corporate Office: 1st Floor, HDFC House, 165-166 Backbay Reclamation, H. T. Parekh Marg, Churchgate, Mumbai - 400 020.
 Trade Logo displayed above belongs to HDFC Ltd and ERGO International AG and used by the Company under license.

Pidilite Industries Limited



Extract of Financial Results for the Quarter and Nine Months Ended 31.12.2022

| Sr. No. | Particulars | Standalone | | | | | Consolidated | | | | |
|---------|---|---------------|-------------|-------------------|-------------|------------|---------------|-------------|-------------------|-------------|------------|
| | | Quarter ended | | Nine months ended | | Year ended | Quarter ended | | Nine months ended | | Year ended |
| | | 31.12.2022 | 31.12.2021 | 31.12.2022 | 31.12.2021 | 31.03.2022 | 31.12.2022 | 31.12.2021 | 31.12.2022 | 31.12.2021 | 31.03.2022 |
| | | (Unaudited) | (Unaudited) | (Unaudited) | (Unaudited) | (Audited) | (Unaudited) | (Unaudited) | (Unaudited) | (Unaudited) | (Audited) |
| 1 | Total income from operations | 2709.70 | 2583.81 | 8214.64 | 6665.78 | 8895.62 | 2997.59 | 2850.72 | 9109.85 | 7413.86 | 9920.96 |
| 2 | Net Profit for the period (before tax and Exceptional items) | 403.41 | 482.12 | 1279.12 | 1248.81 | 1590.74 | 418.88 | 486.72 | 1330.72 | 1267.91 | 1613.78 |
| 3 | Net Profit for the period before tax (after Exceptional items) | 403.41 | 482.12 | 1279.12 | 1248.81 | 1590.74 | 418.88 | 486.72 | 1330.72 | 1267.91 | 1613.78 |
| 4 | Net Profit for the period after tax (after Exceptional items) | 296.26 | 358.61 | 966.49 | 939.39 | 1191.41 | 307.74 | 359.24 | 1003.01 | 952.41 | 1206.76 |
| 5 | Total Comprehensive Income for the period (Comprising Profit for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)) | 294.15 | 356.76 | 960.16 | 933.84 | 1182.35 | 311.38 | 357.49 | 1016.64 | 948.95 | 1184.65 |
| 6 | Equity Share Capital | 50.83 | 50.82 | 50.83 | 50.82 | 50.83 | 50.83 | 50.82 | 50.83 | 50.82 | 50.83 |
| 7 | Reserves excluding Revaluation Reserve as at Balance Sheet date | | | | | 6292.87 | | | | | 6352.88 |
| 8 | Earnings Per Share (of ₹ 1/- each) (for continuing and discontinued operations)- | | | | | | | | | | |
| | Basic: | @5.83 | @7.06 | @19.01 | @18.49 | 23.45 | @5.98 | @7.05 | @19.48 | @18.76 | 23.76 |
| | Diluted: | @5.82 | @7.05 | @19.00 | @18.47 | 23.43 | @5.98 | @7.05 | @19.47 | @18.74 | 23.75 |

@ For the period only and not annualised.

Note:
 1. The above is an extract of the detailed format of Unaudited Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The financial results were reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors at their respective meetings held on 24th January, 2023. The full format of the Unaudited Financial Results are available on the Stock Exchange websites (www.nseindia.com and www.bseindia.com) and on Company's website www.pidilite.com
 2. During previous year, the Company had filed two merger applications with National Company Law Tribunal (NCLT) with respect to merger of its wholly owned subsidiaries namely Pidilite Adhesives Pvt. Ltd (PAPL) and Cipy Polyurethanes Pvt. Ltd (CIPY). Consequently to the filing of NCLT orders approving the mergers with Registrar of Companies, mergers have become effective from Appointed date being 1st April 2022. Accordingly, the previous periods in standalone results have been restated for the accounting impact of merger, as if the merger had occurred from the beginning of the comparative periods.

Place : Mumbai
 Date : 24th January, 2023

Bharat Puri
 Managing Director

Regd. Office: 7th Floor, Regent Chambers, Jamnalal Bajaj Marg, 208, Nariman Point, Mumbai - 400 021. | Tel.: 91 22 2835 7000 | Email: investor.relations@pidilite.co.in | www.pidilite.com | CIN: L24100MH1969PLC014336



